
#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 DUFFY, Oliver Winnacunnet 15.93 5

2 DANDENEAU, Mason Nashua North 17.74 3

3 D'SILVA, Kyle SR Nashua North 18.24 1

4 BOZEK, Joshua Nashua North 19.48

5 THERIAULT, Gavin SR Nashua North 20.92

#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 PERRY, Kobe Nashua North 11.93 1(1) 5

2 TORIBIO, Jordan Nashua North 11.99 1(2) 3

3 PETERS, Luke JR Nashua North 12.09 1(3) 1

4 VAZQUEZ, Yaxiel Nashua North 12.46 1(4)

5 MACE, Benjamin SR Winnacunnet 12.57 2(1)

6 GRUGNALE, James Winnacunnet 12.65 1(5)

7 PEÃ±A, Jaden Nashua North 12.72 1(6)

8 BONESHO, Nick Winnacunnet 12.91 4(1)

9 SISAY, Dharyus Nashua North 12.97 2(2)

10 LINSCOTT, Evan Nashua North 13.00 3(1)

11 PEREZ, Lyric Nashua North 13.14 5(1)

12 BURRUS, Shawn Nashua North 13.18 2(3)

13 BEAULIEU, Jayden Nashua North 13.24 2(4)

14 JOHONNETT, David Winnacunnet 13.31 2(5)

15 ROY, Daymien JR Nashua North 13.38 5(2)

16 MACE, Joshua Winnacunnet 13.53 6(1)

17 CABRAL, Jack Winnacunnet 13.59 7(1)

18 NELSON, Jack Nashua North 13.65 4(2)

19 ROCHETTE, Cody Nashua North 13.80 4(3)

20 MOORE, TayVon Nashua North 13.81 5(3)

21 MAZEROLLE, Lewis Nashua North 14.05 3(2)

22 BOX, Benjamin Winnacunnet 14.10 6(2)

23 SOTO, Michael Nashua North 14.46 3(3)

24 ISABELLE, Aaron FR Nashua North 14.51 5(4)

25 LARA, Yuri Winnacunnet 14.63 6(3)

26 MULLIN, Aiden Nashua North 14.72 3(4)

27 KATTAMANCHI, Kalpaj Nashua North 15.28 5(5)

28 MCLAUGHLIN, Connor Winnacunnet 15.49 6(4)

29 LOMBARDI, Jimmy Nashua North 16.14 5(6)

30 BROWNING, Matteus Winnacunnet 18.10 6(5)

31 WINTERS, Jackson Winnacunnet 18.76 7(2)

32 KELLEY, Matthew Winnacunnet 21.19 6(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 7

1 PERRY, Kobe Nashua North 11.93

2 TORIBIO, Jordan Nashua North 11.99
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 PETERS, Luke JR Nashua North 12.09

4 VAZQUEZ, Yaxiel Nashua North 12.46

5 GRUGNALE, James Winnacunnet 12.65

6 PEÃ±A, Jaden Nashua North 12.72

Section 2 of 7

1 MACE, Benjamin SR Winnacunnet 12.57

2 SISAY, Dharyus Nashua North 12.97

3 BURRUS, Shawn Nashua North 13.18

4 BEAULIEU, Jayden Nashua North 13.24

5 JOHONNETT, David Winnacunnet 13.31

Section 3 of 7

1 LINSCOTT, Evan Nashua North 13.00

2 MAZEROLLE, Lewis Nashua North 14.05

3 SOTO, Michael Nashua North 14.46

4 MULLIN, Aiden Nashua North 14.72

Section 4 of 7

1 BONESHO, Nick Winnacunnet 12.91

2 NELSON, Jack Nashua North 13.65

3 ROCHETTE, Cody Nashua North 13.80

Section 5 of 7

1 PEREZ, Lyric Nashua North 13.14

2 ROY, Daymien JR Nashua North 13.38

3 MOORE, TayVon Nashua North 13.81

4 ISABELLE, Aaron FR Nashua North 14.51

5 KATTAMANCHI, Kalpaj Nashua North 15.28

6 LOMBARDI, Jimmy Nashua North 16.14

Section 6 of 7

1 MACE, Joshua Winnacunnet 13.53

2 BOX, Benjamin Winnacunnet 14.10

3 LARA, Yuri Winnacunnet 14.63

4 MCLAUGHLIN, Connor Winnacunnet 15.49

5 BROWNING, Matteus Winnacunnet 18.10

6 KELLEY, Matthew Winnacunnet 21.19

Section 7 of 7

1 CABRAL, Jack Winnacunnet 13.59

2 WINTERS, Jackson Winnacunnet 18.76

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 ZUMBACH, Ryan Winnacunnet 4:34.51 5

2 BURNS, Cole JR Nashua North 4:54.63 3

3 MARTIN-BIGGS, Andrew JR Winnacunnet 5:08.90 1

4 GAGNON, Owen FR Nashua North 5:22.47

5 GERMAIN, Merrick JR Winnacunnet 5:23.06

6 GERMAIN, Mattais JR Winnacunnet 5:27.63

7 LEPERE, Zane Winnacunnet 5:30.25

8 DUFFY, Sullivan Winnacunnet 5:32.53
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#9 Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
9 CHAMPNEY, Brodie Winnacunnet 5:33.57

10 GAHM, Ethan Winnacunnet 5:34.95

11 KURLAND, Seth Winnacunnet 6:44.23

#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Nashua North (A) 46.67 5

2 Nashua North (B) 49.31

3 Winnacunnet (A) 50.43

4 Nashua North (C) 53.24

Winnacunnet (B) DQ lane

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 SUCHECKI, Gavin SO Nashua North 52.93 1(1) 5

2 MCNAIR, Aaron Nashua North 53.78 1(2) 3

3 DONOVAN, Peter SR Nashua North 55.89 1(3) 1

4 DILLON, Nathan Winnacunnet 56.75 2(1)

5 FABBRI, Bryce Winnacunnet 1:01.07 1(4)

6 KOUTALIDIS, William Winnacunnet 1:01.41 2(2)

7 RAMIREZ, Carlos Nashua North 1:09.56 2(3)

8 SOTO, Michael Nashua North 1:10.22 1(5)

9 PICHARDO, Ricardo Nashua North 1:14.39 2(4)

10 EUSEBIO, Bryan Winnacunnet 1:14.98 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 SUCHECKI, Gavin SO Nashua North 52.93

2 MCNAIR, Aaron Nashua North 53.78

3 DONOVAN, Peter SR Nashua North 55.89

4 FABBRI, Bryce Winnacunnet 1:01.07

5 SOTO, Michael Nashua North 1:10.22

Section 2 of 2

1 DILLON, Nathan Winnacunnet 56.75

2 KOUTALIDIS, William Winnacunnet 1:01.41

3 RAMIREZ, Carlos Nashua North 1:09.56

4 PICHARDO, Ricardo Nashua North 1:14.39

5 EUSEBIO, Bryan Winnacunnet 1:14.98

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 DANDENEAU, Mason Nashua North 44.15 5

2 BOZEK, Joshua Nashua North 46.73 3

3 D'SILVA, Kyle SR Nashua North 48.49 1

4 THERIAULT, Gavin SR Nashua North 49.69
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#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 ZUMBACH, Ryan Winnacunnet 2:05.15 1(1) 5

2 MARTIN-BIGGS, Andrew JR Winnacunnet 2:17.22 2(1) 3

3 MAMOS, Ryan SO Nashua North 2:17.71 1(2) 1

4 LEPERE, Zane Winnacunnet 2:18.80 1(3)

5 CAMPBELL, James JR Nashua North 2:19.59 1(4)

6 CHEA, Bunhour Nashua North 2:24.82 1(5)

7 D'SILVA, Nate Nashua North 2:28.57 1(6)

8 GERMAIN, Mattais JR Winnacunnet 2:29.27 2(2)

9 DUFFY, Sullivan Winnacunnet 2:30.26 1(7)

10 GERMAIN, Merrick JR Winnacunnet 2:31.62 2(3)

11 MCINTOSH, Edgar SR Nashua North 2:32.74 2(4)

12 RAYMOND, Benjamin Nashua North 2:33.61 2(5)

13 CHAMPNEY, Brodie Winnacunnet 2:39.43 1(8)

14 PATINO-URIBE, Yadiel Nashua North 2:43.47 2(6)

15 KURLAND, Seth Winnacunnet 2:59.57 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 ZUMBACH, Ryan Winnacunnet 2:05.15

2 MAMOS, Ryan SO Nashua North 2:17.71

3 LEPERE, Zane Winnacunnet 2:18.80

4 CAMPBELL, James JR Nashua North 2:19.59

5 CHEA, Bunhour Nashua North 2:24.82

6 D'SILVA, Nate Nashua North 2:28.57

7 DUFFY, Sullivan Winnacunnet 2:30.26

8 CHAMPNEY, Brodie Winnacunnet 2:39.43

Section 2 of 2

1 MARTIN-BIGGS, Andrew JR Winnacunnet 2:17.22

2 GERMAIN, Mattais JR Winnacunnet 2:29.27

3 GERMAIN, Merrick JR Winnacunnet 2:31.62

4 MCINTOSH, Edgar SR Nashua North 2:32.74

5 RAYMOND, Benjamin Nashua North 2:33.61

6 PATINO-URIBE, Yadiel Nashua North 2:43.47

7 KURLAND, Seth Winnacunnet 2:59.57

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 DUFFY, Oliver Winnacunnet 22.94 1(1) 5

2 TORIBIO, Jordan Nashua North 24.92 1(2) 3

3 PEÃ±A, Jaden Nashua North 25.80 1(3) 1

4 DILLON, Nathan Winnacunnet 25.93 5(1)

5 BEAULIEU, Jayden Nashua North 26.11 2(1)

6 LABRECQUE, Brayden Nashua North 26.37 3(1)

7 SISAY, Dharyus Nashua North 26.42 1(4)

8 LINSCOTT, Evan Nashua North 26.88 1(5)

9 CABRAL, Jack Winnacunnet 27.35 5(2)
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
10 JOHONNETT, David Winnacunnet 27.75 3(2)

11 ROY, Daymien JR Nashua North 28.23 2(2)

12 MOORE, TayVon Nashua North 28.67 4(1)

13 ROCHETTE, Cody Nashua North 28.75 4(2)

14 RAMIREZ, Carlos Nashua North 29.54 5(3)

15 ISABELLE, Aaron FR Nashua North 30.78 4(3)

16 KATTAMANCHI, Kalpaj Nashua North 31.32 4(4)

17 PICHARDO, Ricardo Nashua North 31.91 2(3)

18 LOMBARDI, Jimmy Nashua North 33.79 4(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 DUFFY, Oliver Winnacunnet 22.94

2 TORIBIO, Jordan Nashua North 24.92

3 PEÃ±A, Jaden Nashua North 25.80

4 SISAY, Dharyus Nashua North 26.42

5 LINSCOTT, Evan Nashua North 26.88

Section 2 of 5

1 BEAULIEU, Jayden Nashua North 26.11

2 ROY, Daymien JR Nashua North 28.23

3 PICHARDO, Ricardo Nashua North 31.91

Section 3 of 5

1 LABRECQUE, Brayden Nashua North 26.37

2 JOHONNETT, David Winnacunnet 27.75

Section 4 of 5

1 MOORE, TayVon Nashua North 28.67

2 ROCHETTE, Cody Nashua North 28.75

3 ISABELLE, Aaron FR Nashua North 30.78

4 KATTAMANCHI, Kalpaj Nashua North 31.32

5 LOMBARDI, Jimmy Nashua North 33.79

Section 5 of 5

1 DILLON, Nathan Winnacunnet 25.93

2 CABRAL, Jack Winnacunnet 27.35

3 RAMIREZ, Carlos Nashua North 29.54

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Nashua North (A) 3:41.64 5

2 Winnacunnet (A) 3:58.68

3 Nashua North (C) 4:13.12

4 Nashua North (B) 4:20.47

#21 Men's High Jump
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#21 Men's High Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
5' 1" 5' 2" 5' 5" 5' 7" 5' 9" 5' 11" 6'

1.50" Pts
1 DUFFY, Oliver Winnacunnet 5' 11" P P P O O O XXX 5

2 SUCHECKI, Gavin SO Nashua North5' 9" P P O XXO XO XXX 3

3 NELSON, Jack Nashua North5' 1" O XXX 1

KURUP, Sachit Nashua NorthNH

#25 Men's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DUFFY, Oliver Winnacunnet 20' 4" 20' 4" 19' 5" PASS 5

2 PEÃ±A, Jaden Nashua North17' 2" 17' 2" FOUL FOUL 3

3 BOZEK, Joshua Nashua North16' 1" 16' 1" 14' 41 /2 PASS 1

4 CHEA, Bunhour Nashua North16' 1" FOUL 16' 1" FOUL

5 BURRUS, Shawn Nashua North15' 8" 15' 1" 15' 8" FOUL

6 SARTOR, Mason Nashua North15' 6" 15' 2" 15' 6" 15' 0"

7 PEREZ, Lyric Nashua North15' 3" FOUL 15' 0" 15' 3"

8 MACE, Joshua Winnacunnet 14' 7" 11' 6" 14' 7" 14' 7"

9 HOLLAND, Christopher Nashua North14' 5" 14' 5" 13' 3" 14' 5"

LAUREANO, Sebastian Nashua NorthNM

MELENDEZ, Zion Nashua NorthNM

RODRIGUEZ, Robinson Nashua NorthNM

#27 Men's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 THERIAULT, Gavin SR Nashua North34' 51 /2 33' 31 /2 33' 3" 34' 51 /2 5

2 SARTOR, Mason Nashua North32' 51 /2 32' 31 /2 FOUL 32' 51 /2 3

3 HOLLAND, Christopher Nashua North31' 71 /2 31' 71 /2 FOUL 30' 3" 1

LAUREANO, Sebastian Nashua NorthNM

BURRUS, Shawn Nashua NorthNM

RODRIGUEZ, Robinson Nashua NorthNM

DANDENEAU, Mason Nashua NorthNM

#29 Men's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SMITH, Darius JR Nashua North46' 113 /4 46' 113 /4 44' 0" 45' 81 /4 5

2 PASTERCZYK, Noah Nashua North41' 5" 41' 5" 40' 4" FOUL 3

3 BRIGGS, Logan JR Nashua North36' 10" 36' 7" 36' 10" 35' 8" 1

4 DENIO, Owen Winnacunnet 33' 71 /4 33' 71 /4 28' 31 /2 33' 41 /2

5 SOARES, Yuri Nashua North30' 11" 23' 11 /4 30' 11" 23' 4"

6 ARIAS, Isaiah Nashua North30' 11 /2 29' 1" 27' 41 /2 30' 11 /2

7 LARA, Yuri Winnacunnet 28' 71 /2 28' 63 /4 24' 73 /4 28' 71 /2

8 AHMEED, Sheikh Nashua North26' 91 /2 25' 3" 25' 9" 26' 91 /2

9 OUELLETTE, Sam SO Nashua North26' 53 /4 25' 83 /4 23' 9" 26' 53 /4

10 PUTNAM, Matthew Nashua North24' 0" 24' 0" 22' 41 /4 23' 11 /4

LAVIENA, Yahill Nashua NorthNM

BALLA LOURENCO, Mauricio Nashua NorthNM
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#29 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel Nashua NorthNM

#31 Men's Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SMITH, Darius JR Nashua North136' 7" 136' 7" FOUL FOUL 5

2 BRIGGS, Logan JR Nashua North95' 6" FOUL 95' 6" 84' 11" 3

3 SPALDING, Elias JR Winnacunnet 92' 0" 75' 11" 92' 0" 90' 3" 1

4 DENIO, Owen Winnacunnet 87' 8" 82' 9" 73' 10" 87' 8"

5 OLUFSON, Aiden JR Nashua North86' 6" 86' 6" 77' 2" FOUL

6 ARIAS, Isaiah Nashua North82' 3" 68' 9" 82' 3" 76' 0"

7 PASTERCZYK, Noah Nashua North74' 7" FOUL 66' 6" 74' 7"

8 CHRISTIAN, Kevin Winnacunnet 72' 2" 72' 2" FOUL 66' 8"

9 AHMEED, Sheikh Nashua North71' 3" 69' 4" 71' 3" 66' 8"

10 OUELLETTE, Sam SO Nashua North66' 11" 62' 10" 66' 11" FOUL

11 THERIAULT-LAGO, David Javi Nashua North54' 6" 48' 4" FOUL 54' 6"

CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel Nashua NorthNM

#33 Men's Javelin

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SMITH, Darius JR Nashua North147' 6" FOUL 147' 6" 140' 9" 5

2 DENIO, Owen Winnacunnet 130' 5" 119' 10" 130' 5" 128' 3" 3

3 COFFIE, Dominick SO Nashua North103' 3" 103' 3" 101' 5" 98' 4" 1

4 SPALDING, Elias JR Winnacunnet 100' 8" 93' 8" 100' 8" 78' 4"

5 BRIGGS, Logan JR Nashua North87' 6" 80' 10" 69' 7" 87' 6"

6 MAZEROLLE, Lewis Nashua North87' 1" 87' 1" 84' 5" 86' 11"

7 MACE, Joshua Winnacunnet 79' 2" 79' 2" 56' 2" 75' 5"

8 PUTNAM, Matthew Nashua North78' 0" 74' 4" 78' 0" 77' 10"

9 BOX, Benjamin Winnacunnet 72' 3" 70' 7" 72' 3" 67' 11"

10 CHEA, Bunhour Nashua North65' 0" FOUL 65' 0" FOUL

11 CAMPBELL, Zachary JR Nashua North62' 4" 62' 4" 57' 7" 53' 6"

12 KURLAND, Seth Winnacunnet 61' 7" 61' 7"

13 CALDWELL, Kaiden Winnacunnet 61' 1" 61' 1" 59' 4" 57' 4"

14 MCLAUGHLIN, Connor Winnacunnet 55' 4" 55' 3" 49' 5" 55' 4"

CAREY, Miles Winnacunnet NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

DE JESUS, Ruben Ernesto Nashua NorthNM

CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel Nashua NorthNM

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Nashua North NASH 89

2 Winnacunnet WINN 43
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